
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

    
   ) 
DAVE LEVINTHAL, et al., ) 
   )  
  Plaintiffs, ) Civ. No. 15-1148 (JEB) 
   ) 
  v. ) 
   ) STIPULATION OF  
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, ) DISMISSAL 
   )   
  Defendant. ) 
   ) 
 

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
 

 Plaintiffs, Dave Levinthal and the Center for Public Integrity, and defendant Federal 

Election Commission hereby jointly stipulate to the dismissal of this action pursuant to Federal 

Rule Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), with each side to bear its own fees and costs.  As a 

stipulation made pursuant to rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), this dismissal is effective without court order.   

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Peter Newbatt Smith 
Peter Newbatt Smith 
D.C. Bar #458244 
Center for Public Integrity 
910 17th Street, N.W., 7th Floor 
Washington, DC 20006-2606 
202-481-1239 
psmith@publicintegrity.org 
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFFS 
 
March 25, 2016 

Daniel A. Petalas (D.C. Bar No. 467908) 
Acting General Counsel 
dpetalas@fec.gov 
 
Lisa J. Stevenson (D.C. Bar No. 457628) 
Deputy General Counsel — Law 
lstevenson@fec.gov 
 
Kevin Deeley 
Acting Associate General Counsel 
kdeeley@fec.gov 
  
Erin Chlopak (D.C. Bar No. 496370) 
Acting Assistant General Counsel 
echlopak@fec.gov 
 
/s/ Greg J. Mueller  
Greg J. Mueller (D.C. Bar No. 462840) 
Attorney 
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gmueller@fec.gov 
 
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
999 E Street NW 
Washington, DC 20463 
(202) 694-1650 
 
 
March 25, 2016 
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